Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-07-110 RESOLUTION REJECTING BIDS FOR BASIN 8 SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT, SECTION "B", ONLY, AND AUTHORIZING REBID

WHEREAS, sealed bids were received by the Municipal Clerk on May 3, 2007 for BASIN 8 SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT, SECTION "B", among other things, and

WHEREAS, The Borough Council has reviewed the recommendations made by the Borough Engineer and Attorney and on said bid(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that all **BIDS FOR BASIN 8 SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT, SECTION "B", ONLY** be and are the same are hereby rejected, indicating the the bids should be rejected as being in the best interests of the Borough of Highlands, and a re-bid authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise in the designated legal newspapers of the municipality for new bids for BIDS FOR BASIN 8 SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT, SECTION "B"

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said bid(s) be submitted to the Municipal Clerk in accordance with the New Jersey Local Public Contracts Act at a time, manner and place selected to be specified in said legal notice.

Seconded by Mr. Urbanski and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Miss Thomas, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

Date: June 6, 2007

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on June 6, 2007.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	